AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOD	IFICATION OF CONTRA	CT BPA NO. NRC-33-01-193	1. CONTRACT	ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAGE
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MOD 4	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 15C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC 1057883C; 1057093	5. PROJECT NO. (II	applicable)	<u> </u>	
6. ISSUED BY	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (II other th	nan Item 6)		100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555	· -	U.S. Nuclear Reg Div. of Contract Mail Stop T-7-I- Washington, DC 2	ts -2	CODE L		
		<u> </u>				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, S		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION NO.			
INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.		9B. DATED (SEE				
7611 LITTLE RIVER TURNPIKE		GS35F4640G	NRC-33-01-19			
ANNANDALE VA 220032602			GS35F4640G 108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 06-15-2004			
CODE 44 TING IT	FACILITY CODE	AMENDMENTS OF S	00 25 2002			
11. THIS III	EM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SO	OLICITATIONS			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as solicitation is amended as solicitation is amended as solicitation is amended as solicitation and returning	prior to the hour and date speci copies of the amendme which includes a reference to the CE DESIGNATED FOR THE Related of this amendment you des	fied in the solicitation or as a ent; (b) By acknowledging re the solicitation and amendmen ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOI sire to change an offer alread	umended, by one of the receipt of this amendm nt numbers. FAILUR R TO THE HOUR AN By submitted, such ch	e following methodent on each copy of EOF YOUR AC- D DATE SPECIFIE ange may be made	of the ED MAY	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B&R: 510-15-521-324 APPN: 31x0200.410	Job Code: J1100 BC	OC: 252A			
	PPLIES ONLY TO MODI			RS,		
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speci				110A		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED		HANGES (such as changes in pa	aying office, appropriation dat	e, etc.)		·····
X SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PL	mouther to At Thoomy Of	ilateral and Matual				
x		ilateral, and Mutual	Agreement or	parties		·
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x	s required to sign this docume	ent and return 2	copies to the issuing	office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by	UCF section headings, Including solicitatio	n/contract subject matter where leasib	le.)			
See the attached continuation page	•					
	•					
NRC Project Officer: Mr. Louis Gre	osman (301) 415-5826					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refer	renced in Item 9A or 1DA, as heretolore cha	inged, remains unchanged and in full fo	orce and effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Kenneth R. Manahan, CPCM Contracts Director		18A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Robert B. Webber Contracting Officer				
158. CONTRACTO FOOFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED,	B (Signature of	of Contracting Officer)	18C.	DATE SIGNE	15
				STANDARD FORM 3	0 (REV. 10	-83)

TEMPLATE - ADMOO1

SISP REVIEW COMPLETE

ADMO02

The purpose of this modification is as follows:

- 1. To revise the total estimated cost (ceiling) of the task order by \$42,995.19 from \$119,774.84 to \$162,770.03, as a result of an administrative oversight that occurred in Modification No. 2.
- 2. To provide incremental funding in the amount of \$10,000.00, which increases the task order obligated amount from \$119,774.84 to \$129,774.84.

<u>B&R</u> <u>Job Code</u> <u>BOC</u> <u>APPN NO.</u> <u>Obligate</u> 510-15-521-324 J1100 252A 31X0200.410 \$10,000.00

3. To revise subsection B.8 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION increasing the total estimated cost of the task order by \$42,995.19 from \$119,774.84 to \$162,770.03. This increase reflects an administrative oversight that occurred in Modification No. 2.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

- 1. Under Subsection B.8 Consideration and Obligation, the first sentence of Paragraph (a) and (b) are hereby deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:
 - "(a) The total estimated amount of this task order (ceiling) for the product/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$162,770.03."
 - "(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$129,774.84."

A summary of obligations under this task order, from date of award through this modification, is given below:

Total FY 04 obligations \$ 41,342.40
Total FY 05 obligations \$ 88,432.44
Total \$129,774.84

This modification obligates \$10,000.00 in FY'05 funds.

All other terms and conditions under this task order remain unchanged.